NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA

CONSUMER AFFAIRS AND FAIR TRADING (INFRINGEMENT NOTICE OFFENCES) AMENDMENT REGULATIONS 2020

Subordinate Legislation No. 13 of 2020

Table of provisions

1	Title	2
2	Commencement	2
3	Regulations amended	
4	Schedule amended (Infringement notice offences and	
	prescribed amounts)	2
5	Repeal of Regulations	



NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA
Subordinate Legislation No. 13 of 2020*
Consumer Affairs and Fair Trading (Infringement Notice Offences) Amendment Regulations 2020
I, Vicki Susan O'Halloran, Administrator of the Northern Territory of Australia, acting with the advice of the Executive Council, make the following regulations under the <i>Consumer Affairs and Fair Trading Act 1990</i> .
Dated 9 June 2020
V. S. O' Halloran Administrator By Her Honour's Command
N. K. Fyles Attorney-General and Minister for Justice

^{*} Notified in the *Northern Territory Government Gazette* on 17 June 2020.

1 Title

These Regulations may be cited as the Consumer Affairs and Fair Trading (Infringement Notice Offences) Amendment Regulations 2020.

2 Commencement

These Regulations commence on the day on which they are notified in the *Gazette*.

3 Regulations amended

These Regulations amend the Consumer Affairs and Fair Trading (Infringement Notice Offences) Regulations 2012.

4 Schedule amended (Infringement notice offences and prescribed amounts)

Schedule, entry for Australian Consumer Law (NT)

omit

all words from "section 66(2)" to "96(2))"

insert

section 66(2), a provision of Part 3–2, Division 3 (other than section 96(2)) and sections 99B(1), 99C, 99D(1), 99E and 99F(2)

5 Repeal of Regulations

These Regulations are repealed on the day after they commence.